(R-91-1089)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-277326 ADOPTED ON FEB 1 1 1991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of The City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for the DOYLE COMMUNITY PARK DEVELOPMENT.
- 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$258,607 from Fund No. 79001, Revenue Account 72622 to CIP No. 29-402, DOYLE COMMUNITY PARK.
  - 5. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$3,365,107 from CIP

No. 29-402, DOYLE COMMUNITY PARK is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

1/18/91

Or. Dept. Purchasing/jmj

Bid No. K2049/91 A.C. No. 9100494

R-91-1089

X2049/91

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		C_9100494
forth in and is o	the f	oregoin	g resolut					illotment	of funds	s for the purpose set te into the Treasury,
Amo	ount	\$ <u>3,<b>3</b></u>	65,107.0	00		<del></del>	Fund_	30244/79	001/114	480
Purr	oose_	Autho	rizing t	he exp	enditure (	of funds	to adver	tise for	bids fo	or Doyle
•		nity Par								
Date_De				<u>9 90</u>		Ву:	am	Roll	Pale	od_
								AUDITOR AN	ID COMPTNO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	one	ACCOUNT	JOB JOB		DENE/FOLUD	540U 17V	AMOUNT
LINE	PY		DEPT	ORG.		JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
2_		11480 79001	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	9544 9544					\$ 75,000.00 258,607.00
3		79001	30244	105	4279	294020		<u> </u>		3,031,500.00
			30211		,=,,					3,031,300.00
								TOTAL	MOUNT	\$3, <b>3</b> 65,107.00
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are anticipa	ent au ons of ment e of sa ey, or e to b ated t	othorize  I the Chass of the Chaid contra  are anti  be drawn  o come	d by the l arter of t Charter o ract, that cipated t 1, and th	nereto at he City of the Cit tsufficie to come hat the sa	tached reso of San Die y of San Die int moneys into the T aid money	olution, or go; and I iego, that is to meet freasury, is now ac	can be incu do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in the	rred withor further ce moneys had dions of sai it of the ap the Treasur	out the virtify, in ave been d contractory, together with the virtue of virtue of the virtue of the virtue of virtue o	d by the contract or iolation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the her with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Not to 1	Exce	ed \$								
Vendor.										
Purpose	e	<del></del>	<del> </del>							
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
				······································	ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>	-			ļ			<del> </del>	
	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	I			<u> </u>	TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)		, <u></u>					- IOIAL		FUND ØVERRIDE C

R-277326

FUND OVERRIDE

FEB 1 1 1991

AC\_9100494

#101 (N)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The by the following vote:	City of San Diego on	FEB 1 1 1991
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Ron Roberts  John Hartley  H. Wes Pratt  Linda Bernhardt  J. Bruce Henderson  Judy McCarty  Bob Filner  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays Not Pr	esent Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	Mayor of The Cit  CHARLES  City Clerk of The	EN O'CONNOR  ty of San Diego, California.  G. ABDELNOUR  City of San Diego, California.  L. Dawn, Deputy.
	Office of the City Clerk,  Resolution Resolu	San Diego, California FEB 1 1 1991

91 J## 37 PX 2: 28

SAN DEGG CA